PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	09/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Servic (DHHS), U.S. Government		
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)		
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20892-7980		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13595200		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=13595200,HJW,09-28-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503499529 REEL: 036703 FRAME: 0383

License to the United States Government

Sig	n and Fax	this to (301) 48	30-0272			
Inve	ention Title: A	AicroRNA Fingerprint	s During Human Meg	akaryocytopoiesis		
inve	intor(s): <u>Georg</u>	ge Calin, Carlo Croce,	Ramiro Garzon			
U.S	. Filing/Issue	Date: 8/27/2012				
Pate	ent or Applica	ation Serial No.: 1	3/595,200			
Gra	nt/Contract N	lumber(s): PO1CA	76259, PO1CA1605	8, PO1CA81534 and	P01CA16672	
For	eign Applicat	ions filed/intended	I in (countries): <u>n/a</u>	}		
at 3	7 CFR 401.	14, FAR 52.227-1	11 or FAR 52.227	-12 (if applicable) v	00, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clauswhich are included among the terms of the above. This document is confirmatory of:	
i. 2.	United Stat continuation All other rigi	es the invention ns in part, and in	described in any any and all pate e Government by	patent application nts and re-issues	o practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the and in any and all divisions, continuations, and granted thereon throughout the world; and we identified grant/contract award and the laws and	ರ
	Governmer	nt is hereby gran	ted an irrevocable	e power to inspect	t and make copies of the above-identified pater	it
Sign	ned this	25	day of	September	, 20 15	
Ву		Erin Bender		Santa Caracteristics	or formation of the second of	
···· * .	(Nar	me of Grantee/Co	ntractor Official)		(Signature)	
Title	Associate C	Director			•	
For	The Ohio St	ate University				
. 1987 8	***************************************	Grantee/Contracto	r Organization)			
At_	Technology	Commercialization	i Office, 1524 N. Hig	h Street, Columbus (OH 43201	
			(Business Add:	ess)		

ID 06140-003